Period of: July 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds
Users
Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff.
LPG $0.226 (eff.
CNG $0.247 (eff.
LNG $0.197 (eff.

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
Gasoline $0.309 (eff.
Diesel $0.309 (eff.
Total MVF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Other
Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons
1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$133,433
$394,772
$528,205

$137,263
$33,161
$221,316
$4,524
$396,264

$69,450,839
$23,681,458
$93,132,297

224,920,444
77,026,397
31,678,279

221,726,009
3,033,989
224,759,998

08/31/23

$528,205

$396,264

$93,132,297

333,625,120

224,759,998

1,065,696
76,639,022

302,464,716



July 2023
Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
25,130,177

224,759,998 199,629,821
4,117 4,117 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
235,366 0 0 0 235,366
175,585 172,735 0 0 2,850
1,987 1,987 0 0 0
62,564 62,564 0 0 0
20,556 18,988 1,568 0 0
744,043 744,043 0 0 0
125,239 125,239 0 0 0
51,532 0 51,532 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
1,680 0 1,680 0 0
334,530 328,278 6,252 0 0
2,287,715
User Claims
# of Claims Amount
5 $1,272
0 S0
4 $58,135
51 $54,079
1 $614
0 S0
35 $19,332
Vendor Claims
# of Claims Amount
19 $6,352
70 $229,909
31 $38,699
4 $15,923
0 $0
1 $519
39 $103,370

08/31/23

LNG

Gallons
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WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JULY 2023

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

$92,453,796
$528,205

$91,925,591

$137,263

$92,062,854

224,759,998

76,639,022

1,065,696

302,464,716

2,287,715

JULY 2023 THRU JULY 2023

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

$92,453,796
$528,616

$91,925,179

$137,263

$92,062, 442

224,759,998

76,639,022

1,065,696

302,464,716

2,287,715

08/31/23



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 08/31/23
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JULY 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
July 2023
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 5 $1,272 70 $229,909 $231,181
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 4 $58,135 0 50 $58,135
Miscellaneous 51 $54,079 31 $38,699 $92,778
Urban Mass Transit 1 $614 4 $15,923 516,537
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 35 $19,332 0 S0 $19,332
Federal 0 S0 19 $6,352 $6,352
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 1 $519 $519
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 $0 39 $103,370 $103,370
Total 96 $133,433 164 $394,772 $528,205
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded
Number Amount Number Amount July 2023 thru
of Claims of Claims July 2023
Agriculture 5 $1,272 70 $229,909 $231,181
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Waste Management 4 $58,135 0 $0 $58,135
Miscellaneous 51 554,079 31 $38,699 $92,778
Urban Mass Transit 1 $614 4 $15,923 $16,537
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 35 $19,332 0 $0 $19,332
Federal 0 $0 19 $6,763 $6,763
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 1 $519 $519
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 39 $103,370 $103,370

Total 96 $133,433 164 $395,183 $528,616



